

# 皮带防滑喷剂



包装

11511400-47

皮带防滑喷剂 400 ml

## 适用于高强度的驱动皮带

WEICON 皮带防滑喷剂是一款以合成弹性体为基础成分的透明皮带涂层，适用于各种高强度传动皮带。

该产品能提高机器设备的使用寿命，防止皮带打滑，确保驱动功率的完全传输，消除并防止噪音；它能够渗透至材料毛孔中，从而提高皮带的抗拉强度、摩擦力和附着力，防止静电，确保柔韧，防止老化。

皮带防滑喷剂适用于所有常规材质的驱动带，如纤维、皮革、橡胶、PVC等。它可用于三角皮带、链式传动带、传动皮带、平型传动带、圆形皮带、齿形皮带、多楔皮带等。

WEICON 皮带防滑喷剂尤其适合各种机器设备、压缩机、泵、发电机、输送机、碾磨机、柱式钻床和冷却装置中的传动皮带。在严格遵守安全操作规章的前提下，该产品亦可使用于运行中的传动带。

## 技术参数

气味	矿物油
保存期限	24 个月
颜色	无色
耐温性	-40 至 +80 °C

## 操作

该产品适用于各种工业用传送带，如机器、机组、压缩机、泵、发电机、传输机、碾磨机、柱式钻机、冷却单元、CVT传送带及船舶引擎等。该产品不适用于汽车工业的驱动带（有污染危险）。

## 储藏

容器带压。避免阳光直射。储存温度不可超过+50°C。

## 安全与健康

使用WEICON产品时，需注意产品的物理性、安全性、毒性、生态性的详细参数以及我们EG材料安全数据表（[www.weicon.com](http://www.weicon.com)）的具体信息。

**提示**  
本资料中列出的所有产品，其参数和建议是在实验室的测试结果及经验总结，不得被视为对产品特性的保证。由于每一个用的实际应用情况并不在我们的认知、控制及责任范围内，我们对这些信息并不承担任何义务。我们保证我们的产品符合并遵守我们销售条款中承诺的高品质、无瑕疵的要求。我们建议用户通过自行试验来论证其希望选用的产品是否符合预期。因用户未遵照指定的操作方法使用产品而造成损失的情况，用户将独自承担全部责任。

WEICON GmbH & Co. KG  
(Headquarters)  
Germany  
phone +49 (0) 251 9322  
0  
info@weicon.de  
www.weicon.de

WEICON SA (Pty) Ltd  
South Africa  
phone +27 (0) 21 709  
0088  
info@weicon.co.za  
www.weicon.co.za

WEICON Middle East L.L.C.  
United Arab Emirates  
phone +971 4 880 25 05  
info@weicon.ae  
www.weicon.ae

WEICON South East Asia Pte Ltd  
Singapore  
phone (+65) 6710 7671  
info@weicon.com.sg  
www.weicon.com.sg

WEICON Inc.  
Canada  
phone +1 877 620 8889  
info@weicon.ca  
www.weicon.ca

WEICON Czech Republic  
s.r.o.  
Czech Republic  
phone +42 (0) 417 533 013  
info@weicon.cz  
www.weicon.cz

WEICON Kimya Sanayi Tic. Ltd.  
Şti.  
Turkey  
phone +90 (0) 212 465 33 65  
info@weicon.com.tr  
www.weicon.com.tr

WEICON Ibérica S.L.  
Spain  
phone +34 (0) 914 7997 34  
info@weicon.es  
www.weicon.es

WEICON Romania SRL  
Romania  
phone +40 (0) 3 65 730  
763  
office@weicon.com  
www.weicon.com.ro

WEICON Italia S.r.l.  
Italy  
phone (+39) 0102924871  
info@weicon.it  
www.weicon.it

# Belt Dressing Spray



## Safety and health

When using WEICON products, the physical, safety technical, toxicological and ecological data and regulations in our EC safety data sheets ([www.weicon.com](http://www.weicon.com)) must be observed.

## Available sizes:

11511400

Belt Dressing Spray 400 ml

## suitable for highly-stressed power-transmission belts

WEICON Belt Dressing Spray is a transparent belt coating based on synthetic elastomers for the most diverse types of heavily stressed drive belts.

It increases the service life, prolongs the durability of machines and systems, prevents belt slip, transmits the full drive capacity, eliminates and prevents squeaking, penetrates deep into pores, increases the effectiveness of the tensile strength, increases friction and promotes adhesion, prevents static charging, ensures suppleness and protects against ageing.

Belt Dressing Spray is suitable for many different types of belts made from all common materials such as fabric, leather, rubber or PVC. It can be used for V-belts, link belts, drive belts, flat belts, round belts, toothed belts, transmission belts, ribbed belts or conveyor belts.

WEICON Belt Dressing Spray is particularly suited for all types of drive belts in machines, aggregates, compressors, pumps, generators, conveyors, mills, pillar drills, and cooling units. The product can be used in many industrial sectors.

## Technical Data

Odour	mineral oil
Silicone free	yes
Storage stability	24 months
Colour	colourless
Temperature resistance	-40 to +80 °C

## Processing

Spray in sufficient quantity onto the part to be treated and allow to react. If necessary, wipe off with a clean cloth. Repeat process as required. Avoid contact with plastic and varnished surfaces.

## Storage

Pressurized container: protect from sunlight and do not expose to temperatures exceeding +50°C.

## Note

The specifications and recommendations given in this technical data sheet must not be seen as guaranteed product characteristics. They are based on our laboratory tests and on practical experience. Since individual application conditions are beyond our knowledge, control and responsibility, this information is provided without any obligation. We do guarantee the continuously high quality of our products. However, own adequate laboratory and practical tests to find out if the product in question meets the requested properties are recommended. A claim cannot be derived from them. The user bears the only responsibility for non-appropriate or other than specified applications.

WEICON GmbH & Co. KG  
(Headquarters)  
Germany  
phone +49 (0) 251 9322 0  
info@weicon.de  
www.weicon.de

WEICON Middle East L.L.C.  
United Arab Emirates  
phone +971 4 880 25 05  
info@weicon.ae  
www.weicon.ae

WEICON Inc.  
Canada  
phone +1 877 620 8889  
info@weicon.ca  
www.weicon.ca

WEICON Kimya Sanayi Tic. Ltd. Şti.  
Turkey  
phone +90 (0) 212 465 33 65  
info@weicon.com.tr  
www.weicon.com.tr

WEICON Romania SRL  
Romania  
phone +40 (0) 3 65 730 763  
office@weicon.com  
www.weicon.com.ro

WEICON SA (Pty) Ltd  
South Africa  
phone +27 (0) 21 709 0088  
info@weicon.co.za  
www.weicon.co.za

WEICON South East Asia Pte Ltd  
Singapore  
phone (+65) 6710 7671  
info@weicon.com.sg  
www.weicon.com.sg

WEICON Czech Republic s.r.o.  
Czech Republic  
phone +42 (0) 417 533 013  
info@weicon.cz  
www.weicon.cz

WEICON Ibérica S.L.  
Spain  
phone +34 (0) 914 7997 34  
info@weicon.es  
www.weicon.es

WEICON Italia S.r.l.  
Italy  
phone (+39) 0102924871  
info@weicon.it  
www.weicon.it